THE DATASHEET OF
TSX561IYLT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
February 2017 DocID023274 Rev 5 1/28
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
TSX56x, TSX56xA
Micropower, wide bandwidth (900 kHz), 16 V CMOS operational
amplifiers

0.004
aaa
Ordering information TSX56x, TSX56xA
26/28 DocID023274 Rev 5
7 Ordering information
Table 12: Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Channel
number
Package Packaging Marking
TSX561ILT
-40 to 125 °C
1 SΟΤ23-5
Tape and
reel
K23
TSX562IQ2T
2
DFN8 2x2
TSX562IST MiniSO8
TSX564IQ4T
4
QFN16 3x3
TSX564IPT TSSOP14 TSX5641
TSX561IYLT (1)
-40 to 125 °C
automotive grade
1 SΟΤ23-5
K116
TSX562IYST (1) 2 MiniSO8
TSX564IYPT (1) 4 TSSOP14 TSX5641Y
TSX561AILT
-40 to 125 °C
1 SΟΤ23-5
K117
TSX562AIST 2 MiniSO8
TSX564AIPT 4 TSSOP14 TSX564AI
TSX561AIYLT (1)
-40 to 125 °C
automotive grade
1 SΟΤ23-5
K118
TSX562AIYST (1) 2 MiniSO8
TSX564AIYPT (1) 4 TSSOP14 TSX564AIY
Notes:
(1)Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to
AEC Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent
TSX56x, TSX56xA Revision history
 DocID023274 Rev 5 27/28
8 Revision history
Table 13: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
06-Aug-2012 1 Initial release.
18-Sep-2012 2
Added TSX562, TSX564, TSX562A, and TSX564A devices.
Updated Features, Description, Figure 1, Table 1 (added DFN8, MiniSO8, QFN16,
and TSSOP14 package).
Updated Table 1 (updated ESD MM values).
Updated Table 4 and Table 5 (added footnotes), Section 5 (added Figure 24 to
Figure 28 and Table 8 to Table 12), Table 13 (added dual and quad devices).
Minor corrections throughout document.
23-May-2013 3
Replaced the silhouette, pinout, package diagram, and mechanical data of the DFN8
2x2 and QFN16 3x3 packages.
Added Benefits and Related products.
Table 1: updated Rthja values and added Rthjc values for DFN8 2x2 and QFN16 3x3.
Updated Section 4.3, Section 4.4, and Section 4.6
Replaced Figure 23: SOT23-5 package mechanical drawing and Table 7: SOT23-5
package mechanical data.
09-Aug-2013 4
Added SO8 package for dual version TSX562 and TSX562A.
Table 2: updated for SO8 package
Table 13: added order codes TSX562IDT, TSX562IYDT, TSX562AIDT,
TSX562AIYDT; updated automotive grade status.
07-Feb-2017 5